
A6—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 18,1981

Hay
Markets
Regional Hay

Friday, July 10
Report supplied byPDA

(All hay No. 2 and better, prices
paid by the dealers at the farmand
per ton.)

Hay steady, straw slow and
steady.
straw steady to weak.

Alfalfa 70.00-85.00; Mixed hay
55.00-70.00; Timothy hay 50.00
70.00; Straw 30.00-40.00; Mulch
25 00-40.00.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday, July 10
Report suppliedby PDA

31 loads hayand 7loads straw.
Alfalfa 80.00-95.00, one at 110.00;

Mixed hay 70.00-105.00; Timothy
hay, few 84.00-92.00; Clover, one at
71.00; Straw 68.00-74.00, couple
down to 54.00; Ear Com, 7 loads
113.00-124.00.

New Holland Hay
Leola, Pa.

Monday, July 13
72 loads.
Alfalfa 63.00-109.00; Timothy

60.00- Straw 55.00-72.00;
Mixed Hay 46.00-111.00; Corn
126.00-

Good’s Hay

Keister’s Hay
Middleburg,Pa.
Tuesday, July 14

Report supplied by auction
15 loads.
Mixed 71,00-86.00; Timothy 60 00-

71.00; Straw 41.00-42.00, Corn
105.00-112.00.

Middleburg Auction
Middleburg, Pa.

July 14,1981
Report Suppliedby the Auction
CATTLE 321. High Choice &

Prune slaughter steers 68.00-69.85,
Choice 66.00-69.25, Good 64.0066.00,
Standard 60.0064.00, Utility 52.00
60.00. Choice slaughter heifers
62.00- Good 58.00-62.00,
Standard 52.00-58.00, Utility A5.00-
52.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 46.50-51.60, Cutters
45.00- Canner & Low Cutter
40 00-45.00. Choice slaughter
bullocks 63.0065.85, Good 55.00
63.00. Yield Grade #1 slaughter
bulls 54.0064.25; yield grade #2
50.00-

CALVES 197. Choice vealers
80.00- Good 65.00-80.00,
Standard & Good 90-110 lbs. 60.00
70.00. 70-90 lbs. 40.0060.00. Farm
calves, holstem bulls 90120 lbs.
75.00105.00; holstem heifers 80150
lbs. 75.00160.00.

HOGS 407. (Monday, July 13,
1981). Tuesday 28 head (July 14,
1981). US No. 1-2 210235 lbs.
barrows & gilts 53.0054,35, No. 1-3
190250 lbs. 52.0053.00, No. 2-3 190
270 lbs. 50.0052.00. US No. 1-3 225-
600 lbs. sows46.0050.00, No. 2-3 300
500 lbs. 40.0046.00. Boars 225-575
lbs. 39.0040.25.

FEEDER PIGS 185. US No. 1-3
1020 lbs. feeder pigs 12.0022.00per
head, No. 1-3 20-40 lbs. 22.0040.00
per head.

SHEEP 42. Choice 75-100 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 60.0065.00,
Good 40-70 lbs. 50.00-60.00.
Slaughter ewes 12.0025.00.

Pa. Grain
Monday, July 13

Report supplied by PDA
Compared with last Monday’s

market for Southeastern,-Central
and South Central Pa Corn steady
to 10 cents higher. Wheat uneven,
mostly steady to 15 cents higher.
Barley mostly steady. Oats weak
to 40 cents lower as harvest is
beginning in southern counties.
Ear Com uneven, mostly steady to
strong.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
ceptEar Cora per ton.)

Southeastern Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 3.50-3.80,

average 3.71; Wheat No. 2 range
3.15-3.50, average 3.33; Barley No.
3 range 2.00-2.30, average 2.16;
Oats No. 2 range 2.00-2.35, few
reported 2.65, average 2.27;
Soybeans No. 1 range 6.83-7.00,
average 6.92; Ear Corn range
101.00-115.00, average 108.13.

CentralPa.
Corn No. 2-y range 3.50-3.75,

average 3.62; Wheat No. 2 range
3.10-3.40, average 3.26; Barley No.
3 range 2.00-2.30, average 2.18;
Oats No. 2range 2.00-2.50, average
2.20; Ear Com range 102.00-110.00,
average 103.88.

South Central Pa.
Com No. 2-yrange 3.50-3.65, few

reported 3.30, average 3.54; Wheat
No. 2 range 3.00-3.25, average 3.11;
Barley No. 3 range 2.00-2.40,
average 2.27; Oats No. 2 range
2.00-2.40, average 2.18; Ear Com
range 98.00-105.00, average 100.56.

Western Pa.
Corn No. 2-y range 3.40-3.68,

average 3.48; Wheat No. 2 range
2.83-3.50, few reported 2.60,
average 3.13; Barley No. 3 range
2.05-2.25, average 2.18; Oats No. 2
range 2.00-2.45, average 2.22; Ear

Com range few reported 85.00-
88 60, average 86.80.

Southeastern, Central &
South Central Summary

Com No. 2-y range 3.50-3.80,
average 3 66; Wheat No. 2 range
3.00-3.50, average 3 26; Barley No.
3 range 2.00-2.40, average 2.19;
Oats No. 2range 2.00-2.40, average
2.22; Ear Com range 100.00-111.00,
average 104.87.

Lebanon Valley
Fredericksburg, Pa.

July 14,1981
Report SuppliedbyPDA

CATTLE 165. PDA. Compared
with last, Tuesday’s market,
slaughter steers uneven. Slaughter
cows 25 cents to 75 cents higher.
One Choice slaughter steer-at
66.00, few Good 59.75-62.75, Good &

Choice holstems 57.10-61.35,
Standard 52.50-57.25, Utility & Low
Standard 48.0fr51.60. Few Choice
855-1290 lbs. slaughter heifers
62.25-67.25, few Good 57.5fr63.85,
few Standard 53.10-54.85, tew
Utility 43.75-51.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cow*45.85-
47.25, tew to 48.00, one at 50.00,
Cutters 44.0046.60, tew to 47.35,
Canner & Low-Cutter 38.7543,75,
few Shells down to 31.00. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 50.60-_
56.50. Few Yield Grade #11235-2120
lbs. slaughter bulls57.2560.75.

CALVES 297. Vealers grading
Standard & Good mostly $5 lower.
Prime vealers (one) at 109.00, tew
Choice 88.00-98.00, few Good 78.00-
87.00, Standard & Good 65-100 lbs.
55.0062.00, few to 73.00, Utility 40-
100 lbs. 50.00-57.00. Farm Calves,
holstem bulls 80-125 lbs. 85.00-
109.00; holstem heiters 80-140 lbs.
90.00- mostly 106.00-120.00;
beet cross bulls & heiters 60-90 lbs.
59.00-

HOGS 166. Barrows & gilts

Livestock market and auction news
mostly steady. US No. 1-2 200-255
lbs. barrows & gilts 52.85-53.60, lot
53.85, No. 1-3

V
195-245 *lbs. 52.50-

53.25, few No. 2-3 lbs. 52.35-
52.75. US No. 1-3 345-645 lbs. sows
48.00- few No. 2-3 380-485 lbs.
46.00- Boars 34.00-37.00.

FEEbERPIGS 1. One US No. 1-3
65 lbs.feeder pig at 37.00 cwt.

SHEJEP 6. Couple Choice 40 and
60 lbs.spring slaughter lambs 58.00
and 59.00. Few Slaughter ewes
21.00-27.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: Spring
Lambs Choice Blue O 65.00; Good
Red 0 49.50; Feeder Lambs 46.00-
90.00; Slaughter Ewes 15.00 and
down.

HOGS: Top 52.00; Heavy 50.00;
Medium 47.00; Light 44.00; Sows
50.00 and down; Boars 38.00 and
down.

ShenandoahValiey
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, July 11

Report suppliedby auction
STOCKER, FEEDER, AND

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Good
Light Steer Calves 63.50-68.50;
Medium 59.00-63.25; Plain 55.00-
58.75; Good Heavy Steers 60.25-
64.00; Medium 57.75-60.00; Plain
54.25-57.50; Holstein Steers 51.00
and down; Good Light Heifer
Calves 52.00-57.50; Medium 46.75-
51.75; Plain 42.0046.75; Good

'Heavy Heifers 48.00 and down;
Slaughter Cows 45.25-49.25;
Utilities 40.25-45.00; Canners &

Cutters 35.00 and down; Milk &

Stock Cows 715.00 and down; Stock
Bulls 60.50 and down; Slaughter
Bulls 57.00 and down.

CALVES: Veal Calves 77.00 and
down; Baby Calves 102.50 and
down.

NewHolland Sales Stables
Wednesday, July 15

84 Loads.
Alfalfa 76-122.00; Timothy 77.00-

87.00; Straw 44.00-66.00; Mixed
66 00-125.00; Corn 120.00-128.00,
Canary Grass 68 00; Clover 56 00,
Oats 2.15 bushel.

KflflLCHmCfl FflflmsI..J* —J ‘We breed the Best Slaughterthe rest

Home of the complete
Yorkshire: sound,
meaty, productive l

Rd 2 Noxon Rd
Wappinger Falls, NY 12590

Farm: 914-223-5976
Max Heflich, Mgr. 914-471-1438

Get the “Concrete” difference
Get Ehmer Yorkshires

Richmond Hogs
Richmond, Va.

July 14,1981
Report Suppliesby VDA

The Richmond hog market
closed $l.OO higher compared with
Monday’s trading. Salable receipts
totaled 172head. The No. 1-3’s, 200-
230 lbs., $49.50-50.00. Sows, all
weights steady at $36.00-38.00.
Boars steady at $29.00-31.00.

P FOR SAU FEEDER PIGS |
I State Graded - Vet Inspected |
| Excellent Quality and Delivery Service I
I JOHN H. THOMAS, JR. I
| Millersville, Pa. 17551 Ph. 717-872-5646 I
I Complete Line of Feeds i

Management Program J

Green Dragon
Livestock Sales

1 Mile North ofEphrata, PA

coviS cows coirs
BUYERS FROM 3 STATES

Regular consignments from
Bob Kennedy & Ed Stover plus 15

other local consignors.
Lots of good Northern
Feeders and Stockers.

SALE EVERY FRIDAY
Bulls, Steers, Slaughter Cows,

Lambs and Veal Calves.
11:00A.M. -Beef Sale Stockers & Feeders

200 to 250 each week.
12:30 P.M. - Dairy Cows
7:00 P.M. - Small Animal Sale
For Special Sales and Herd Dispersals

on the farm or at our barn or other
market information call: Office 717-733-
2444.
WALTER H. RISSER, Proprietor


